condition or results of operations would have been had the above transactions occurred on the dates indicated. The unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information also should not be considered representative of our future financial condition or
results of operations. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the
information included under the headings “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,” “Capitalization,” “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” “Use of Proceeds,” “Description of Capital Stock” and
the consolidated financial statements and related notes of the Company included elsewhere in this prospectus. All pro forma
adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in the notes to our unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information.

64

Page 74 of 304424B4

3/15/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1631825/000119312517078677/d226259d424b4...

Table of Contents

Presidio, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2016

(in millions, except for share and per share data)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 45.5 $ (18.4) (a) $ 27.1
Accounts receivable, net 562.7 562.7
Unbilled accounts receivable 126.3 126.3
Financing receivables, current portion 89.1 89.1
Inventory 40.0 40.0
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 72.4 72.4

Total current assets 936.0 (18.4) 917.6
Property and equipment, net 33.5 33.5
Equipment under operating leases, net 2.2 2.2
Financing receivables, less current portion 114.0 114.0
Goodwill 781.5 781.5
Identifiable intangible assets, net 788.7 788.7

Other assets 19.9 19.9

Total assets $ 2,675.8 $ (18.4) $ 2,657.4

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current Liabilities
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 7.4 $ $ 7.4
Accounts payable – trade 457.7 457.7
Accounts payable – floor plan 186.9 186.9

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 176.0 (8.0) (b) 168.0
Discounted financing receivables, current portion 82.8 82.8

Total current liabilities 910.8 (8.0) 902.8
Long-term debt, net of debt issuance costs and current maturities 1,000.7 (205.3) (c) 795.4
Discounted financing receivables, less current portion 103.7 103.7
Deferred income tax liabilities 278.6 (2.8) (d) 275.8

Other liabilities 25.0 25.0

Total liabilities 2,318.8 (216.1) 2,102.7
Stockholders’ Equity

Preferred stock; $0.01 par value; 100 shares authorized, zero
shares issued and outstanding (historical and pro forma) —  —

Common stock; $0.01 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized,

71,939,378 shares issued and outstanding (historical);
250,000,000 shares authorized, 88,606,044 shares issued and
outstanding (pro forma) 0.7 0.2 (e) 0.9

Additional paid-in capital 375.0 221.4 (e) 596.4
Accumulated deficit (18.7) (23.9) (f) (42.6)

Total stockholders’ equity 357.0 197.7 554.7

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 2,675.8 $ (18.4) $ 2,657.4

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated balance sheet.

65

Page 75 of 304424B4

3/15/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1631825/000119312517078677/d226259d424b4...

Table of Contents

Presidio, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended December 31, 2016

(in millions, except for share and per share data)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue
Product $ 1,238.6 $ $ 1,238.6
Service 220.9 220.9

Total revenue 1,459.5 1,459.5
Cost of revenue

Product 991.0 991.0
Service 177.0 177.0

Total cost of revenue 1,168.0 1,168.0

Gross margin 291.5 291.5
Operating expenses

Selling expenses 134.1 134.1
General and administrative expenses 52.8 52.8
Transaction costs 6.0 (0.4) (g) 5.6

Depreciation and amortization 40.8 40.8

Total operating expenses 233.7 (0.4) 233.3

Operating income 57.8 0.4 58.2
Interest and other (income) expense

Interest expense 41.6 (15.4) (h) 26.2
Loss on extinguishment of debt 0.8 (0.8) (i) —
Other (income) expense, net 0.1 0.1

Total interest and other (income) expense 42.5 (16.2) 26.3

Income before income taxes 15.3 16.6 31.9
Income tax expense 6.3 6.5 (j) 12.8

Net income $ 9.0 $ 10.1 $ 19.1

Earnings per share

Basic $ 0.13 $ 0.22 (k)

Diluted $ 0.12 $ 0.21 (k)

Weighted average shares

Basic 71,934,986 88,601,652 (k)

Diluted 74,624,390 92,855,687 (k)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated statement of operations.

66

Page 76 of 304424B4

3/15/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1631825/000119312517078677/d226259d424b4...

Table of Contents

Presidio, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2016

(in millions, except for share and per share data)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue
Product $ 2,319.8 $ $ 2,319.8
Service 395.1 395.1

Total revenue 2,714.9 2,714.9
Cost of revenue

Product 1,866.5 1,866.5
Service 307.8 307.8

Total cost of revenue 2,174.3 2,174.3

Gross margin 540.6 540.6
Operating expenses

Selling expenses 248.2 248.2
General and administrative expenses 96.9 96.9
Transaction costs 20.6 (2.9) (l) 17.7

Depreciation and amortization 76.0 76.0

Total operating expenses 441.7 (2.9) 438.8

Operating income 98.9 2.9 101.8
Interest and other (income) expense

Interest expense 81.9 (30.0) (m) 51.9
Loss on disposal of business 6.8 6.8
Loss on extinguishment of debt 9.7 (9.7) (n) —
Other (income) expense, net 0.1 0.1

Total interest and other (income) expense 98.5 (39.7) 58.8

Income before income taxes 0.4 42.6 43.0
Income tax expense 3.8 16.6 (o) 20.4

Net income (loss) $ (3.4) $ 26.0 $ 22.6

Earnings (Loss) per share

Basic $ (0.05) $ 0.26 (p)

Diluted $ (0.05) $ 0.25 (p)

Weighted average shares

Basic 71,117,962 87,784,628 (p)

Diluted 71,117,962 90,611,296 (p)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated statement of operations.

67

Page 77 of 304424B4

3/15/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1631825/000119312517078677/d226259d424b4...

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

[…]

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

As described in (f) above, we expect to recognize certain expenses in connection with the Offering. These expenses
include certain non-recurring charges that have not been adjusted for in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements
of operations including (i) $7.3 million of share-based compensation expense for Tranches B and C, associated with the stock
options discussed in Note 15 of the historical consolidated financial statements as of and for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2016,
(ii) $1.7 million in transaction costs directly attributable to the January 2017 Amendment, (iii) $4.6 million of expense associated
with the acceleration of stay bonuses as a result of this Offering, and (iv) $25.5 million of loss on extinguishment of debt resulting

from (a) the write-off of $4.0 million of debt issuance costs and (b) the recognition of the $21.5 million premium paid on the
indebtedness to be repurchased, repaid or redeemed with the net proceeds of this Offering.

g) Reflects the pro forma adjustment to eliminate transaction costs directly attributable to this Offering of $0.4 million for the
six months ended December 31, 2016.

69

Page 79 of 304424B4

3/15/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1631825/000119312517078677/d226259d424b4...

Table of Contents

h) Reflects the pro forma net adjustment of a $15.4 million decrease to interest expense for the following items:

Six months ended

December 31, 2016

Decrease attributable to term loan prepayment in December 2016 (1) $ (0.8)
Decrease attributable to January 2017 Amendment (2) (3.6)
Decrease attributable to Subordinated Notes repurchase and Senior Notes redemption (3) (11.0)

Total pro forma adjustment to interest expense $ (15.4)

(1) Reflects the pro forma adjustment to reduce interest expense associated with the $25.0 million voluntary prepayment
of outstanding term loans under the February 2015 Credit Agreement made on December 30, 2016.

(2) Reflects the pro forma adjustment to reduce interest expense associated with the reduced interest rate from the January
2017 Amendment.

(3) Reflects the pro forma adjustment to reduce interest expense associated with the repurchase of the entire $111.8
million aggregate principal amount of the outstanding Subordinated Notes and redemption of $97.5 million in
aggregate principal amount of the Senior Notes upon consummation of this Offering.

i) Reflects the pro forma adjustment to eliminate the $0.8 million of loss on extinguishment of debt associated with the $25.0
million voluntary prepayment of outstanding term loans under the February 2015 Credit Agreement made on December 30,

[…]

results of operations would have been had the Presidio Acquisition occurred on the date indicated. The unaudited pro forma

condensed consolidated financial information also should not be considered representative of our future financial condition or

results of operations. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the

information included under the headings “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,” “Capitalization,” “Use of Proceeds,”

“Description of Capital Stock” and the audited consolidated financial statements and related notes of the Company included

elsewhere in this prospectus. All pro forma adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in the notes to

our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

83

Page 93 of 304424B4

3/15/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1631825/000119312517078677/d226259d424b4...

Table of Contents

Combined Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2015 and Pro Forma Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2015

Predecessor

July 1, 2014 to

February 1,

2015

Successor

November 20,

2014 to June 30,

2015

Combined fiscal

year ended

June 30, 2015 Adjustments

Pro Forma

fiscal year

ended June 30,

2015

Revenue
Product $ 1,201.4 $ 848.0 $ 2,049.4 $ — $ 2,049.4
Service 191.4 137.5 328.9 (1.2)(a) 327.7

Total revenue 1,392.8 985.5 2,378.3 (1.2) 2,377.1
Cost of revenue

Product 952.9 679.9 1,632.8 (3.1)(b) 1,629.7
Service 150.6 108.6 259.2 — 259.2

Total cost of revenue 1,103.5 788.5 1,892.0 (3.1) 1,888.9

Gross margin 289.3 197.0 486.3 1.9 488.2
Product gross margin 248.5 168.1 416.6 419.7
Service gross margin 40.8 28.9 69.7 68.5
Product gross margin % 20.7% 19.8% 20.3% 20.5%
Service gross margin % 21.3% 21.0% 21.2% 20.9%

Total gross margin % 20.8% 20.0% 20.4% 20.5%
Operating expenses

Selling expenses 137.6 94.4 232.0 (7.8)(c) 224.2
General and administrative expenses 59.9 40.5 100.4 (12.2)(d) 88.2
Transaction costs 42.6 21.3 63.9 (61.3)(e) 2.6
Depreciation and amortization 22.4 30.2 52.6 18.8(f) 71.4

Total operating expenses 262.5 186.4 448.9 (62.5) 386.4

Selling, general and administrative expenses

% of total revenue 14.2% 13.7% 14.0% 13.1%

Operating income 26.8 10.6 37.4 64.4 101.8
Interest and other (income) expense

Interest expense 21.4 46.7 68.1 13.1(g) 81.2
Loss on extinguishment of debt 7.5 0.7 8.2 (8.2)(h) —
Other (income) expense, net (0.2) 0.1 (0.1) — (0.1)

Total interest and other (income)
expense 28.7 47.5 76.2 4.9 81.1

Income (loss) before income taxes (1.9) (36.9) (38.8) 59.5 20.7
Income tax expense (benefit) 3.2 (12.6) (9.4) 19.6(i) 10.2

Net income (loss) $ (5.1) $ (24.3) $ (29.4) $ 39.9 $ 10.5

(a) Reflects the pro forma adjustment to revenue related to the reduction in fair value of deferred revenue due to the Presidio Acquisition as
if it occurred on July 1, 2014. Amortization of this balance is recognized as the incremental cost to fulfill the services are provided under
the corresponding contracts.

(b) Reflects the pro forma adjustment to cost of revenue related to the removal of increased cost of revenue resulting from the fair value
measurement of inventory balances associated with the Presidio Acquisition.

84

Page 94 of 304424B4

3/15/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1631825/000119312517078677/d226259d424b4...